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Employment Training Panel Approves More Than $13.7 Million
To Train Nearly 14,600 Workers
Two Community College Districts Awarded More Than $1 Million

SACRAMENTO - The State of California’s Employment Training Panel awarded 35 contracts worth
$13,799,251 million to train 14,541 workers. The panel awarded two contracts worth more than

$1 million combined to the San Bernardino Community College District and Ventura County Community
College District to train more than 1,900 workers in manufacturing, crop production, transportation and
distribution industries.

“The Employment Training Panel makes a difference for employers and workers throughout
California by investing in a highly-skilled and well-trained workforce,” said Stewart Knox, the
Employment Training Panel's Executive Director. “Our partnerships with community colleges help
to connect employers with quality job training, which is especially important for small to medium-
sized employers with human resource budget constraints. These employers are able to leverage
training funds and the community college expertise to increase their workers’ skills to their
competitive advantage."

The panel awarded San Bernardino Community College District $950,000 for training by its
Economic Development & Corporate Training division to train 1,888 workers. The division provides
training to large and small businesses in the manufacturing, distribution, and transportation
industries, and the training dollars will be focused on productivity and production quality in the
manufacturing process, computer skills and computer literacy, customer service skills, and written
and verbal communication skills.

“I would like to thank the Employment Training Panel for their ongoing support for the businesses
located within the Inland Empire,” said Robert Levesque, Director of Workforce Development, San
Bernardino Community College District. “We are eager to begin training and with the approval of
the new contract, an additional 2,000 workers will have the opportunity to receive training to
upgrade their skillsets.”

Ventura County Community College District received an $88,750 contract to train 35 workers to focus
on equipment operation and production skills, workplace communication, software applications,
database management and report generation.

“Ventura County Community College District has been providing workforce training to businesses
within Ventura County for many years,” said Rick Post, Vice Chancellor of Educational Services. “By
becoming an ETP training provider, our district’s office of Economic and Workforce Development will be
able to expand its contract training services to new and existing businesses that would otherwise be
unable to afford customized worker training.”



The Employment Training Panel’s training contracts with community colleges encourage advanced and
relevant training for industry-linked programs. By increasing their skills, training participants increase
their value to key industries.

The Employment Training Panel is the state’s premier program supporting job creation and retention
through training. The panel reimburses employers for the costs of training existing workers, funds
training for unemployed workers to re-enter the workforce and helps to ensure California businesses
have the skilled workers they need to remain competitive.

For more information about the program, please visit www.etp.ca.gov, or call 916-327-5276.




PROJECTS APPROVED

February 23, 2017

REVIEW AND ACTION ON PROPOSALS

Contractor

North Hollywood Regional Office

Brand Consulting Group, LLC
DBA Brand College

Bricklayers and Allied Craftworkers Local #4
California Joint Apprenticeship Committee

California Expanded Metal Products Company
DBA CEMCO

Employers Group Service Corp.

Gardena Hospital, L.P. DBA Memorial
Hospital of Gardena

Kern County Electrical Joint Apprenticeship &
Training Committee

Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation

Procore Technologies Inc. (Amendment)

Professionals in Human Resources
Association

Providence West Valley Healthcare Center,
LLC DBA Providence West Valley

QVC, Inc.

San Bernardino Community College District

Studio Arts, Ltd.

The Boeing Company

Ventura County Community College District

City/County

Statewide

Imperial, Inyo, Kern,

Los Angeles, Mono, Orange,
Riverside, San Bernardino,
San Diego, San Luis Obispo,
Santa Barbara, Tulare &
Ventura

Contra Costa & Los Angeles

Statewide

Los Angeles

Kern

Kern, Los Angeles, San Diego,
Santa Barbara, Santa Clara,
Sonoma & Ventura

San Diego, San Francisco &
Santa Barbara

Statewide

Los Angeles, Riverside,
San Bernardino, Tulare &
Ventura

San Bernardino

Riverside & San Bernardino
Los Angeles

Los Angeles & Orange

Ventura

Contract Amt

$948,994

$151,450

$233,000

$602,090

$152,000

$287,600

$862,728

$250,000

$949,090

$618,458

$324,000
$949,917
$899,712
$333,175

$88,750



Ventura County Electrical Joint Apprenticeship

and Training Committee

San Diego Regional Office

ABC Home Health Care, LLC
DBA Bridge Home Health, LLC

Clarkwestern Dietrich Building Systems LLC

Cobham Advanced Electronic Solutions Inc.

Glanbia Nutritionals (NA), Inc.

Orora Packaging Solutions

Riverside Community College District,
Office of Economic Development

Riverside County Economic Development
Agency

Squar, Milner, Peterson, Miranda, &
Williamson, Certified Public Accountants, LLP

Urban Corps of San Diego County Charter
School

San Francisco Bay Area Regional Office

Alameda County Electrical Industry
Apprenticeship and Training Trust

Bay Area Counties Roofing and Waterproofing
Industry Apprenticeship Training Fund

City and County of San Francisco

Fox Factory, Inc.

Sacramento Regional Office

Betts Company

Ventura

Alameda & San Diego

Riverside & Yolo
San Diego
Riverside & San Diego

Alameda, Fresno,

Los Angeles, Napa, Orange,
Placer, San Bernardino,
San Diego, San Joaquin,
San Luis Obispo & Ventura

Los Angeles, Orange,
Riverside, San Bernardino &
San Diego

Los Angeles, Orange,
Riverside & San Bernardino

Los Angeles, Orange &
San Diego

San Diego

Alameda

Alameda, Contra Costa, Lake,
Marin, Mendocino, Monterey,
Napa, San Benito,

San Francisco, San Mateo,
Santa Clara, Santa Cruz,
Solano & Sonoma

San Francisco

San Diego & Santa Cruz

Alameda, Fresno,
Los Angeles, Sacramento,
San Bernardino & San Joaquin

$195,000

$348,088

$187,200
$149,440
WITHDRAWN

$749,600

WITHDRAWN

$244,315

$159,000

$284,950

$501,200

$448,875

$514,476

$350,040

$301,200



Clark Pest Control of Stockton, Inc.
DBA Clark Pest Control

Fresno, Madera, Kings & Tulare Counties
Electrical Industries Joint Apprenticeship and

Training Committee

Gar Tootelian, Inc.

Inter-State Qil Co.

Macias, Gini and O’Connell, LLP

Northern California Valley Sheet Metal
Industry Joint Apprenticeship Training
Committee

Simpson Strong-Tie Company Inc.

Merced, San Joaquin, Shasta,
Stanislaus & Sutter

Fresno, Kings, Madera &
Tulare
Fresno

Alameda, Fresno,
Sacramento, Shasta & Yolo

Contra Costa, Los Angeles,
Orange, Sacramento &
San Diego

Northern California

San Joaquin

Proposals Approved By Delegation Order

For 12/07/16 — 2/13/17

Contractor

North Hollywood Regional Office

American Heat Processing Equipment &
Service Co. American Crematory

Bishamon Industries Corporation

Bond Enterprises, Inc.

Burrtec Waste Industries, Inc.

Digital Media Management Inc.

Donaldson Company, Inc.

Envoy Group, LLC

Fasone Construction, Inc.

HigherGround, Inc.

Hutchinson and Bloodgood LLP

Ironworker Employees Benefit Corporation

City/County

Los Angeles

San Bernardino
Los Angeles

Imperial, Los Angeles,
Riverside & San Bernardino

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Orange

Los Angeles
Los Angeles

Imperial, Los Angeles,
San Diego & Santa Cruz

Los Angeles

-5-

$261,000

$403,700

$124,575

$160,560

$305,640

$266,880

$192,858

Contract Amt

$36,400

$44,200
$15,600

$100,000

$9,240
$48,600
$49,166
$27,040
$40,040

$62,678

$16,302



K. Line Fire Equipment Co., Inc.

Lusive Decore

Medical lllumination International, Inc.

Milwood Healthcare, Inc. DBA Maywood
Acres Healthcare

Mr. C Manager, LLC

Organic By Nature (Amendment)

Penn Air Control Inc.

Peterson Brothers Construction, Inc.
DBA PBC Companies, Inc.

PSM Industries, Inc.

Sunvair, Inc.

Turbine Engine Components Technologies

Corporation

United Exchange Corp.

San Diego Regional Office

American Fasteners Co., Ltd.

Ascena Retail Group, Inc.

Babcock Laboratories, Inc.

Blanchard Training and Development,

Incorporated
DBA The Ken Blanchard Companies

Bridport Air Carrier, Inc.
DBA AMSafe Bridport

Calmont Engineering & Electronics Corp.

Diversified Communications Services, Inc.
(Amendment)

Diving Unlimited International, Inc.

Ernie Ball, Inc.

Evista Industries, Inc.

Lantronix, Inc.

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles

Ventura

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Orange & San Diego

Orange

Los Angeles
Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Riverside
Riverside
Riverside

San Diego

Orange

Orange

Orange

San Diego

Riverside & San Luis Obispo

Los Angeles, Orange &

San Diego

Orange

-6-

$2,200
$96,200
$49,972

$77,688

$88,320
$25,194
$83,954

$89,940

$49,920
$75,920

$99,620

$24,180

$18,200
$96,120
$63,180

$47,976

$63,504

$20,020

$33,280

$25,740
$71,208

$22,750

$40,014



Moore Benéefits, Inc.

Moreno Valley Collision, Inc.
DBA Fix Auto Moreno Valley

Natures Image, Inc.

Noritz America Corporation

Reliant Financial Corporation

Simpson Strong-Tie Company Inc.

Spooner’'s Woodwork, Inc.

Sukut Construction Inc.

SYSCO Riverside, Inc.

Total Apps, Inc.

Uremet Corporation

USOC Medical

Vertex Pharmaceuticals (San Diego) LLC

Wurth Louis and Company

ZSC, LLC DBA Zerorez

San Francisco Bay Area Regional Office

All FAB Precision Sheetmetal, Inc.

Aqua Metals, Inc.

Arrow Sign Company

Center for Social Dynamics

Monterey Bay Analytical Services,
Incorporated

Silicon Microstructures, Inc.

Sacramento Regional Office

Alpha Research & Technology, Inc.

Associated Pension Consultants Inc.

Orange

Riverside

Orange
Orange
Orange
Riverside
San Diego
Orange
Riverside
Orange
Orange
Orange
San Diego

Alameda, Orange &
San Diego

Low Angeles, Orange &
Riverside

Santa Clara

Alameda

Alameda & San Joaquin
Alameda, Sacramento,
San Mateo, Santa Clara,
Santa Cruz, Solano &

Stanislaus

Monterey

Santa Clara

El Dorado

Butte & Sacramento
-7-

$6,600

$33,264

$47,124
$47,700
$49,104
$99,180
$71,552
$69,888
$80,850
$24,960
$37,440
$80,652
$95,256

$15,275

$32,448

$62,010
$49,998
$21,476

$99,840

$7,488

$95,160

$72,800

$83,160



Behavioral & Educational Strategies &
Training

Bowman & Company, LLP

Cal Sheets, LLC

California Materials, Inc.

Central Valley Training Center, Inc.

Edgar S. Macias M.D. Inc.
DBA Macias Dermatology

KRT Marketing, Inc.

Pleasant Mattress Inc.
DBA Cannon Sleep Products

Polycomp Administrative Services, Inc.

Price Pump Manufacturing Co.
DBA Price Pump Company

Process Cooling International, Inc.
DBA Applied Process Coding Corp.

Scott & Baldwin, CPAs,
a Professional Corporation

The Conrad Corporation
DBA Conquest Imaging

Top of the Third, Inc.

Walter, Wolfe, Leach and Nii, LLP
DBA The W CPA Group

San Joaquin & Stanislaus

San Joaquin
San Joaquin
San Joaquin

Fresno, Merced, San Joaquin,
Stanislaus & Tulare

Fresno

Contra Costa

Fresno

Los Angeles, Placer &
San Diego

Sonoma

Fresno, San Joaquin &
Sonoma

Placer

San Joaquin

Tulare

Fresno

$82,200

$47,916
$73,112
$99,398

$99,792

$26,520

$38,584

$85,554

$49,698

$19,604

$76,572

$22,880

$63,960

$10,780

$29,304



