

State of California

Employment Training Panel

Edmund G. Brown Jr., Governor

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: February 24, 2017

CONTACT: Tiffany Woodruff

(916) 327-5276

Employment Training Panel Approves More Than \$13.7 Million To Train Nearly 14,600 Workers

Two Community College Districts Awarded More Than \$1 Million

SACRAMENTO – The State of California's Employment Training Panel awarded 35 contracts worth \$13,799,251 million to train 14,541 workers. The panel awarded two contracts worth more than \$1 million combined to the San Bernardino Community College District and Ventura County Community College District to train more than 1,900 workers in manufacturing, crop production, transportation and distribution industries.

"The Employment Training Panel makes a difference for employers and workers throughout California by investing in a highly-skilled and well-trained workforce," said Stewart Knox, the Employment Training Panel's Executive Director. "Our partnerships with community colleges help to connect employers with quality job training, which is especially important for small to medium-sized employers with human resource budget constraints. These employers are able to leverage training funds and the community college expertise to increase their workers' skills to their competitive advantage."

The panel awarded San Bernardino Community College District \$950,000 for training by its Economic Development & Corporate Training division to train 1,888 workers. The division provides training to large and small businesses in the manufacturing, distribution, and transportation industries, and the training dollars will be focused on productivity and production quality in the manufacturing process, computer skills and computer literacy, customer service skills, and written and verbal communication skills.

"I would like to thank the Employment Training Panel for their ongoing support for the businesses located within the Inland Empire," said Robert Levesque, Director of Workforce Development, San Bernardino Community College District. "We are eager to begin training and with the approval of the new contract, an additional 2,000 workers will have the opportunity to receive training to upgrade their skillsets."

Ventura County Community College District received an \$88,750 contract to train 35 workers to focus on equipment operation and production skills, workplace communication, software applications, database management and report generation.

"Ventura County Community College District has been providing workforce training to businesses within Ventura County for many years," said Rick Post, Vice Chancellor of Educational Services. "By becoming an ETP training provider, our district's office of Economic and Workforce Development will be able to expand its contract training services to new and existing businesses that would otherwise be unable to afford customized worker training."

The Employment Training Panel's training contracts with community colleges encourage advanced and relevant training for industry-linked programs. By increasing their skills, training participants increase their value to key industries.

The Employment Training Panel is the state's premier program supporting job creation and retention through training. The panel reimburses employers for the costs of training existing workers, funds training for unemployed workers to re-enter the workforce and helps to ensure California businesses have the skilled workers they need to remain competitive.

For more information about the program, please visit www.etp.ca.gov, or call 916-327-5276.

PROJECTS APPROVED February 23, 2017

REVIEW AND ACTION ON PROPOSALS

Contractor	City/County	Contract Amt
North Hollywood Regional Office		
Brand Consulting Group, LLC DBA Brand College	Statewide	\$948,994
Bricklayers and Allied Craftworkers Local #4 California Joint Apprenticeship Committee	Imperial, Inyo, Kern, Los Angeles, Mono, Orange, Riverside, San Bernardino, San Diego, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Tulare & Ventura	\$151,450
California Expanded Metal Products Company DBA CEMCO	Contra Costa & Los Angeles	\$233,000
Employers Group Service Corp.	Statewide	\$602,090
Gardena Hospital, L.P. DBA Memorial Hospital of Gardena	Los Angeles	\$152,000
Kern County Electrical Joint Apprenticeship & Training Committee	Kern	\$287,600
Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation	Kern, Los Angeles, San Diego, Santa Barbara, Santa Clara, Sonoma & Ventura	\$862,728
Procore Technologies Inc. (Amendment)	San Diego, San Francisco & Santa Barbara	\$250,000
Professionals in Human Resources Association	Statewide	\$949,090
Providence West Valley Healthcare Center, LLC DBA Providence West Valley	Los Angeles, Riverside, San Bernardino, Tulare & Ventura	\$618,458
QVC, Inc.	San Bernardino	\$324,000
San Bernardino Community College District	Riverside & San Bernardino	\$949,917
Studio Arts, Ltd.	Los Angeles	\$899,712
The Boeing Company	Los Angeles & Orange	\$333,175
Ventura County Community College District	Ventura	\$88,750

Ventura County Electrical Joint Apprenticeship and Training Committee	Ventura	\$195,000
San Diego Regional Office		
ABC Home Health Care, LLC DBA Bridge Home Health, LLC	Alameda & San Diego	\$348,088
Clarkwestern Dietrich Building Systems LLC	Riverside & Yolo	\$187,200
Cobham Advanced Electronic Solutions Inc.	San Diego	\$149,440
Glanbia Nutritionals (NA), Inc.	Riverside & San Diego	WITHDRAWN
Orora Packaging Solutions	Alameda, Fresno, Los Angeles, Napa, Orange, Placer, San Bernardino, San Diego, San Joaquin, San Luis Obispo & Ventura	\$749,600
Riverside Community College District, Office of Economic Development	Los Angeles, Orange, Riverside, San Bernardino & San Diego	WITHDRAWN
Riverside County Economic Development Agency	Los Angeles, Orange, Riverside & San Bernardino	\$244,315
Squar, Milner, Peterson, Miranda, & Williamson, Certified Public Accountants, LLP	Los Angeles, Orange & San Diego	\$159,000
Urban Corps of San Diego County Charter School	San Diego	\$284,950
San Francisco Bay Area Regional Office		
Alameda County Electrical Industry Apprenticeship and Training Trust	Alameda	\$501,200
Bay Area Counties Roofing and Waterproofing Industry Apprenticeship Training Fund	Alameda, Contra Costa, Lake, Marin, Mendocino, Monterey, Napa, San Benito, San Francisco, San Mateo, Santa Clara, Santa Cruz, Solano & Sonoma	\$448,875
City and County of San Francisco	San Francisco	\$514,476
Fox Factory, Inc.	San Diego & Santa Cruz	\$350,040
Sacramento Regional Office		
Betts Company	Alameda, Fresno, Los Angeles, Sacramento, San Bernardino & San Joaquin	\$301,200

Clark Pest Control of Stockton, Inc. DBA Clark Pest Control	Merced, San Joaquin, Shasta, Stanislaus & Sutter	\$261,000
Fresno, Madera, Kings & Tulare Counties Electrical Industries Joint Apprenticeship and Training Committee	Fresno, Kings, Madera & Tulare	\$403,700
Gar Tootelian, Inc.	Fresno	\$124,575
Inter-State Oil Co.	Alameda, Fresno, Sacramento, Shasta & Yolo	\$160,560
Macias, Gini and O'Connell, LLP	Contra Costa, Los Angeles, Orange, Sacramento & San Diego	\$305,640
Northern California Valley Sheet Metal Industry Joint Apprenticeship Training Committee	Northern California	\$266,880
Simpson Strong-Tie Company Inc.	San Joaquin	\$192,858

<u>Proposals Approved By Delegation Order</u> For 12/07/16 – 2/13/17

Contractor	City/County	Contract Amt
North Hollywood Regional Office		
American Heat Processing Equipment & Service Co. American Crematory	Los Angeles	\$36,400
Bishamon Industries Corporation	San Bernardino	\$44,200
Bond Enterprises, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$15,600
Burrtec Waste Industries, Inc.	Imperial, Los Angeles, Riverside & San Bernardino	\$100,000
Digital Media Management Inc.	Los Angeles	\$9,240
Donaldson Company, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$48,600
Envoy Group, LLC	Orange	\$49,166
Fasone Construction, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$27,040
HigherGround, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$40,040
Hutchinson and Bloodgood LLP	Imperial, Los Angeles, San Diego & Santa Cruz	\$62,678
Ironworker Employees Benefit Corporation	Los Angeles	\$16,302

K. Line Fire Equipment Co., Inc.	Los Angeles	\$2,200
<u>Lusive Decore</u>	Los Angeles	\$96,200
Medical Illumination International, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$49,972
Milwood Healthcare, Inc. DBA Maywood Acres Healthcare	Ventura	\$77,688
Mr. C Manager, LLC	Los Angeles	\$88,320
Organic By Nature (Amendment)	Los Angeles	\$25,194
Penn Air Control Inc.	Orange & San Diego	\$83,954
Peterson Brothers Construction, Inc. DBA PBC Companies, Inc.	Orange	\$89,940
PSM Industries, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$49,920
Sunvair, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$75,920
Turbine Engine Components Technologies Corporation	Los Angeles	\$99,620
United Exchange Corp.	Los Angeles	\$24,180
San Diego Regional Office		
American Fasteners Co., Ltd.	Riverside	\$18,200
Ascena Retail Group, Inc.	Riverside	\$96,120
Babcock Laboratories, Inc.	Riverside	\$63,180
Blanchard Training and Development,	San Diego	\$47,976
Incorporated DBA The Ken Blanchard Companies		
Bridport Air Carrier, Inc. DBA AMSafe Bridport	Orange	\$63,504
Calmont Engineering & Electronics Corp.	Orange	\$20,020
<u>Diversified Communications Services, Inc.</u> (Amendment)	Orange	\$33,280
Diving Unlimited International, Inc.	San Diego	\$25,740
Ernie Ball, Inc.	Riverside & San Luis Obispo	\$71,208
Evista Industries, Inc.	Los Angeles, Orange & San Diego	\$22,750
Lantronix, Inc.	Orange	\$40,014

Moore Benefits, Inc.	Orange	\$6,600
Moreno Valley Collision, Inc. DBA Fix Auto Moreno Valley	Riverside	\$33,264
Natures Image, Inc.	Orange	\$47,124
Noritz America Corporation	Orange	\$47,700
Reliant Financial Corporation	Orange	\$49,104
Simpson Strong-Tie Company Inc.	Riverside	\$99,180
Spooner's Woodwork, Inc.	San Diego	\$71,552
Sukut Construction Inc.	Orange	\$69,888
SYSCO Riverside, Inc.	Riverside	\$80,850
Total Apps, Inc.	Orange	\$24,960
<u>Uremet Corporation</u>	Orange	\$37,440
USOC Medical	Orange	\$80,652
Vertex Pharmaceuticals (San Diego) LLC	San Diego	\$95,256
Wurth Louis and Company	Alameda, Orange & San Diego	\$15,275
ZSC, LLC DBA Zerorez	Low Angeles, Orange & Riverside	\$32,448
San Francisco Bay Area Regional Office		
All FAB Precision Sheetmetal, Inc.	Santa Clara	\$62,010
Aqua Metals, Inc.	Alameda	\$49,998
Arrow Sign Company	Alameda & San Joaquin	\$21,476
Center for Social Dynamics	Alameda, Sacramento, San Mateo, Santa Clara, Santa Cruz, Solano & Stanislaus	\$99,840
Monterey Bay Analytical Services, Incorporated	Monterey	\$7,488
Silicon Microstructures, Inc.	Santa Clara	\$95,160
Sacramento Regional Office		
Alpha Research & Technology, Inc.	El Dorado	\$72,800
Associated Pension Consultants Inc.	Butte & Sacramento	\$83,160

Behavioral & Educational Strategies & Training	San Joaquin & Stanislaus	\$82,200
Bowman & Company, LLP	San Joaquin	\$47,916
Cal Sheets, LLC	San Joaquin	\$73,112
California Materials, Inc.	San Joaquin	\$99,398
Central Valley Training Center, Inc.	Fresno, Merced, San Joaquin, Stanislaus & Tulare	\$99,792
Edgar S. Macias M.D. Inc. DBA Macias Dermatology	Fresno	\$26,520
KRT Marketing, Inc.	Contra Costa	\$38,584
Pleasant Mattress Inc. DBA Cannon Sleep Products	Fresno	\$85,554
Polycomp Administrative Services, Inc.	Los Angeles, Placer & San Diego	\$49,698
Price Pump Manufacturing Co. DBA Price Pump Company	Sonoma	\$19,604
Process Cooling International, Inc. DBA Applied Process Coding Corp.	Fresno, San Joaquin & Sonoma	\$76,572
Process Cooling International, Inc.		\$76,572 \$22,880
Process Cooling International, Inc. DBA Applied Process Coding Corp. Scott & Baldwin, CPAs,	Sonoma	
Process Cooling International, Inc. DBA Applied Process Coding Corp. Scott & Baldwin, CPAs, a Professional Corporation The Conrad Corporation	Sonoma	\$22,880